	· - hi _			O USMATZ
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	12-1	9-2005		ARTMENT OF COMMER tent and Trademark Offi
DOCKET # GB 020187	(\$60) (10)) BRIEF (10)	9-2005		0.57171
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				10/53432
Tab settings	1031:	30760	▼	Y Y
	s and Trademarks.	ed or	riginal docum	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nigel D. YOUNG 5191		2. Name and address of	f receiving p	arty(ies)
		Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.		
·	d2∏Vee M No			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
_	erger	City: EINDHOVEN		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	Country: THE NETHER	LANDS	Zip: 5621 BA
Other				
Execution Date: 3/2/05.		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	1-			
	•	n the execution data of the	n application	nie: 3/02/05
If this document is being filed together with	i a new application	n, the execution data of the	e application	1 18. <u>3/02/03.</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
NOT ASSIGNED YET				
Add	litional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH A	MERICA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1)\$4	0.00
CORPORATION			.,	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
			e charged t	o deposit account
Stroot Address: P.O. BOY 2001		Deposit account numb	er:	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001		14-1270		
		14-12/0		
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY Z	Zip: 10510-8001	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if	paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	ho foregoing infor-	mation is true and correct a	and anv atta	ched copv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document.	ne roregoing intoff) / late and confect to	7	
• •	6	Vn/C/		1/15/08
AARON WAXLER, REG. 48.027 Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	1
Total number o	of pages including	cover sheet, attachments,	and docum	ents: 2
Mail documents	to be recorded with	required cover sheet inform	mation to:	
	tents & Trademarks OR FAX TO:	, Box Assignments, Alexandri 703-306-5995	a, vA 22313	
2005 LLANDGRA 00000014 141270 10534321				
8021 (40.00 DA				

PATENT REEL: 017352 FRAME: 0743

Koninklijke Philips Electrons the Netherlands, whose be successors and assigns, the	ronics N.V. (hereinafter usiness address is Groen se application for a Unite	ncknowledge receipt, I, as a below-na "Assignee") a corporation existing underwoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhover and States Patent for the improvement THEIR MANUFACTURE invente	ander the laws of Kingdom of n, the Netherlands, its
is executed concurrent	tly herewith		
was executed by me/u	s on		
is Serial No	filed		
		3filed30 October 2003	•••••
continuations and extensional Patents on said improve covenant that I have full refacts known to me respectable divisional, continuing	ons thereof, and authorize the rements or resulting there right so to do, and agree ting said improvements and reissue applications	atents which may be granted therefore ze and request the Commissioner of refrom to said Assignee as assignee of that I will communicate to said Assigned that I will be a said that I will b	Patents and Trademarks to issue of the entire interest and gnee or its representatives any sign all lawful papers, execute by do everything possible to aid
2 MAR '05	(sign name here)	Nigel D. YOUNG	, Assignor

RECORDED: 05/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 017352 FRAME: 0744